Enterprise demography: active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees

Filters;

Aggregatelevel 1

B-N_X_K®642: Business economy except activities of
holding companies

P-S: Education/ human health and social work activities/
arts, entertainment and recreation/ other service activities

Year
Sizeclass
number of
employees
0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees
10 or more employees
0 employee
1-4 employees
5-9 employees

10 or mor e employees

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
15,185
1,729
83
35
1,371

183

11

2008

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,613
525

754

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

16,094
3,313
558

764

Number of
deaths c_)f _
enterprisesin t
14,828
1,773
66
39
1,283
180

11

2009

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,615
400

816

163

392

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

15,743
3,368
415

827

Number of
deaths c_>f _
enterprisesin t
15,518
1,761
61
36
1,344
226

11

2010

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,645
366
656

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

16,523
3,325
389

662

Number of
deaths c_>f ‘
enterprisesin t
13,633
1,772
74
49
1,299
198

16

2011

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,761
465

985

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

14,367
3,389
491

999

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
17,384
1,812
82
46
1,682

231

2012

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0

1,709

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

18,552

3,380

1,759

59

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
23,673
1,843
90
50
2,899

260

13

2013

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0

1,659

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

25,655
3,421
589
1,128

3,002

336

Number of
deathsgf _
enterprisesin t
23,541
2,142
75
45
2,788
311

10

2014

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,975
479

1,300

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

25,702
3,876
507

1,304

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
17,207
1,432
54
27
1,817

217

2015

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,285
336

637

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

18,650
2,655
344

641

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
20,348
1,390
55

37

2016

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,261
347

1,121

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

21,317
2,691
355

1,131

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesint
18,706
1,492
53

32

2017

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0

1,327

725

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

20,546
2,867
325

732

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
19,305
1,176
107

55

2018

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0

665

1,113

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

796

1,186

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesint

18,792
1,521
130

74

2019

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,958
807

1,615

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

21,227
3,804
966

1,731

Number of
deaths of
enterprisesin t
21,533
1,329
108

49

2020

Nb. of employeesin the
population of deathsin t

0
1,711
664

2,058

Nb. of personsemployed in
the population of deathsin t

23,370
3,328
779

2,110



