Enterprise demography: active enterprises, births, deaths per year in Belgium, economic activity (NACE-BEL), legal form, size class of the number of employees Filters:

	Year 2008				2009		2010				2011		2012			2013			2014				2015				2016			2017			2018			2019			2020			
Aggregate level 1	Size class number of employees	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	o. of persons employed in e population of deaths in t	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	b. of employees in the opulation of deaths in t	pulation of deaths in t Number of deaths in t	ber of as of prises in t Nb. of employ population of	oyees in the of deaths in t	of persons employed in population of deaths in t Number of deaths of enterprises in	Nb. of em population	mployees in the ion of deaths in t Nb. of persons employee the population of deaths.	oyed in deaths of enterprise	of Nb. of expopulation	employees in the ation of deaths in t Nb. of persons of the population of	employed in of deaths in t	of f Nb. of employee population of do	es in the eaths in t the	b. of persons employed in the population of deaths in t	per of s of popu	of employees in the dation of deaths in t	s employed in do en	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the oppulation of deaths in t	Nb. of persons employed in he population of deaths in	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in	Nb. of persons employ the population of dear	Number of deaths of enterprises in	Nb. of employe population of o	yees in the deaths in t Nb. of person the population	ons employed in ion of deaths in t	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	of persons employed ir population of deaths ir	Number of deaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in t	o. of persons employed in e population of deaths in t	Number of leaths of enterprises in t	Nb. of employees in the population of deaths in	e Nb. of persons em n t the population of	aployed in i deaths in t
B-N_X_K642: Business economy except activities of holding companies	0 employee	15,18	35 0	16,094	14,828	0	15,743	15,518	0	16,523	13,633	0	14,367	17,384	0	18,552	23,673	0	25,655	23,541	0	25,702	17,207	0	18,65	550 20,34	48	0	21,317 18	3,706	0	20,546	19,305	0		. 18,792	0	21,227	21,533	/	0	23,370
	1-4 employees	1,72	29 1,613	3,313	1,773	1,615	3,368	1,761	1,645	3,325	1,772	1,761	3,389	1,812	1,709	3,380	1,843	1,659	3,421	2,142	1,975	3,876	1,432	1,285	2,65	555 1,39	90 1,20	61	2,691 1	,492	1,327	2,867	1,176			. 1,521	1,958	3,804	1,329	1,71	11	3,328
	5-9 employees	8	525	558	66	400	415	61	366	389	74	465	491	82			90		589	75	479	507	54	336	34	344 5	55 34	47	355	53		325	107	665	7′	96 130	807	966	108	66	,64	779
	10 or more employ	loyees	35 754	764	39	816	827	36	656	662	49	985	999	46			50		1,128	45	1,300	1,304	27	637	64	541 3	1,12	21	1,131	32	725	732	55	1,113	1,1'	36 74	1,615	1,731	49	2,05	,58	2,110
P-S: Education/ human health and social work activities/ arts, entertainment and recreation/ other service activities	0 employee	1,37	71 0		1,283	0		1,344	0		1,299	0		1,682	0	1,759	2,899	0	3,002	2,788	0		1,817	0																		
	es/ 1-4 employees	18			180	163		226			198			231			260			311			217																			
	5-9 employees		9 .		11	64		11			16			8		59	8			10			5																			
	10 or more employ	loyees			4	392		3			5			8			13		336	9			2																			

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)